
CITY OF FOREST LAKE

WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 714

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 706 and 708 AS CODIFIED IN TITLE III, CHAPTER

35 OF THE CITY CODE AND THE CITY' S FEE SCHEDULE AND ESTABLISHING FEES AND

CHARGES FOR LICENSES, PERMITS, SERVICES, AND OTHER CHARGES WITHIN THE CITY

OF FOREST LAKE, MINNESOTA

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOREST LAKE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Title III, Chapter 35 Amendment and Fee Schedule Adotpion. The following schedule of licenses, 
permits, and service fees and other City charges previously adopted in Ordinance 706 and 708 and codified in City Code
Title III, Chapter 35, is hereby amended by the City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Minnesota as follows, and as
amended shall constitute the 2023 City of Forest Lake Fee Schedule. The text shall show additions to Chapter 35/ the 2022
City ofForest Lake Fee Schedule and deletions to Chapter 3 5/ the 2022 City ofForest Lake Fee Schedule: 

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE DEPARTMENTS
Assessment Search 25.00/ each

Flash Drive/Copy ofPublic Meetings 10. 00/each

Fax (send or receive) 1. 00/ age

Non -Sufficient Funds Check Fee 25.00

Notary Fee 1. 00/ document

Photocopies 0.25/page400 or fewer pages, black/white, legal/ letter
sized paper copes. 
For: 

101 or more pages
All other copy sizes
Electronic Data

Costs shall be actual city costs, including staff time to
search and retrieve data, and other costs allowed under

Minn. Stat. Chap. 13
City Code 25.00/ flash drive

Room Rentals

City Center
Residents 50.00/hr (three-hour minimum required) 
Non -Residents 75. 00/hr (three-hour minimum required) 

Refundable deposit 150.00 per rental
Government agencies and local non -profits excluded) 

Forest Lake Senior Center

Membership
Full Year 20.00

HalfYear (July 1 and Later) 10.00

Room Rentals

Residents 50.00/hr (3- hour minimum) 

Non -Residents 75. 00/hr (3- hour minimum) 

Refundable Deposit 150.00/ rental



ADMINISTRATION LICENSES AND PERMITS) DEPARTMENT
Adult Oriented Business 50. 00 annual

Background Check 25. 00/ background

Antenna Lease

Billboard 50.00/new billboard

Carnival/Circus 100. 00/event

Gambling License 50. 00/application, no fee with proof of non-profit status
Gambling Premises License 100.00/ for background check for each location

Garbage/Rubbish Hauler 50.00/ annual

Massage Therapist 50.00/annual

Massage Location 50.00/annual

Outdoor Entertainment 50.00/event

Pawnbroker 100. 00/annual, $ 1. 00 billable transaction, bond

Peddler 200.00/ seven day week
Group Peddler 200000

Transient Merchant 200.00/ seven day week
Solicitor No charge

Tobacco 250.00/annual

Liquor

Off Sale 200.00/annual

On Sale 3, 000.00/ annual

3. 2% Beer On Sale 200.00/annual

3. 2% Beer Off Sale 200.00/annual

Club 300.00/annual

Wine 500.00/ annual

Wine with Strong Beer Authorization 700.00/annual (wine & 3. 2% on sale combination) 

Investigation of In -State Applicants 500.00

Investigation of Out -of --State Applicants Billed to Applicant, not to exceed $ 10, 000.00

Set Up 100.00/ annual

Brewer Taproom On Sale 500.00/ annual

Brewpub Off Sale 200.00/annual

BrewpubOn Sale 200. 00/annual Brewery

Off Sale 200. 00/annual Microdistillery

Cocktail Room 700. 00/annual Microdistille

Off Sale 200. 00/annual Sunday

On Sale 200. 00/annual Culinary

Class 100. 00/annual AIRPORT

COMMISSION Hangar
E125. 00/month Hangar

Lease Transfer 200. 00/transaction Non -

Commercial Leased Land0. 114/ sq. ft./year Commercial
Use Leased Land0. 172/ s . ft./ year Tie

Downs Monthly

45. 00/ month Daily

2. 00/ da BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION PERMITS AND LICENSES DEPARTMENT Building

Permit Fee Permit
fee to be based on job cost valuationora fixed fee as stated in this schedule. The determinationofvalueor valuation
shall be made by the building official. The value to be used in computing the building permit and plan


